## City of Dripping Springs, TExas Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget

	Approved Fiscal Year 2025-	2026 Buuget	
Department	DESCRIPTION SITE DEVELOPMENT		
	SHE DEVELOPMENT	FY2025	FY2026
Planning		112023	112020
g		****	****
	Pre-Application Conference Fee	\$180.00 (cost put towards application fee if application is filed within twelve (12) months of conference.)	\$180.00 (cost put towards application fee if application is filed within twelve (12) months of conference.)
Planning Planning	Minor Projects (less than \$10,000.00) - Construction Costs of Improvements required by the Site Development Ordinance.  Small Projects (\$10,000.00 - \$50,000.00)		\$ 500.00 \$ 1.000.00
Planning	3.mail Flujetts (\$10,000.00 - \$30,000.00)	1,000.00	φ 1,000.00
		\$1,500.00 and 1.5% of the estimated total construction	
		cost of the improvements required by the Site Development	\$1,500.00 and 1.5% of the estimated total construction cost of the
Planning	Medium Projects (\$50,000.00 - \$100,000.00)	Ordinance.	improvements required by the Site Development Ordinance.
		\$2,000.00 and 1.5% of the estimated total construction cost of the improvements required by the Site Development	\$2,000.00 and 1.5% of the estimated total construction cost of the
Planning	Large Projects (\$100,001.00 - \$500,000.00)	Ordinance.	improvements required by the Site Development Ordinance.
rianning			
		\$2,000.00 and 1.5 % of the estimated total construction cost of the improvements required by the Site Development	\$2,000.00 and 1.5 % of the estimated total construction cost of the
	Mega Projects (greater than \$501,000.00)	Ordinance.	improvements required by the Site Development Ordinance.
Planning		\$250.00 for temporary improvements between 15 and 30	
Planning	Temporary Projects Site Development Permit Amendments/Engineer Adjustment Fee	days. \$ 1,000.00	\$250.00 for temporary improvements between 15 and 30 days. \$ 1,000.00
Planning	Public Notice Signage		
Planning	Waiver/Variance Request Non-Tree		\$ 500.00
Planning Planning	Waiver/Variance Request Tree Removal  Extension of Plan Approval Request Fee	New for FY 2026 \$ 200.00	\$100 per tree \$ 200.00
Planning	First reinspection		
Planning Planning	Second reinspection Third reinspection	\$ 100.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 100.00 \$ 200.00
Planning	Third reinspection  Further Reinspections - Double for each subsequent inspection.	\$ 200.00 Varies	\$ 200.00 Varies - See Appendix
Planning			
<u>L</u>	Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu	\$12.00/square foot of approved fee-in-lieu of sidewalk construction.	\$12.00/square foot of approved fee-in-lieu of sidewalk construction.
Planning	Reimbursement of Consultant Fees	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Planning	Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent	110% of estimated cost of construction	110% of estimated cost of construction-See Appendix
Planning	ETJ Area In Non-Development Agreement Areas Project Fees	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Planning Planning	License to Encroach  Double permit fees for project started without a permit	New for FY 2026 Varies	\$250 Varies
Planning	Agriculture Facility Fee	\$100.00/Dwelling Unit	\$100.00/Dwelling Unit
Planning	Park Development Fee	\$648.00/Dwelling Unit	\$648.00/Dwelling Unit
Planning	Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)  Duplex / Single Family	\$1716.00/Dwelling Unit	\$1716.00/Dwelling Unit
Planning	Multifamily	\$1317.00/Dwelling Unit	\$1317.00/Dwelling Unit
	SUBDIVISION		
Planning	De Annication Confessor For (and subtracted annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable of annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable of annication for if annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable of annication for if annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable of annication for if annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable of annication for if annication for if annication in filed within bush of (40) annable	4400.00	4400.00
	Pre-Application Conference Fee (cost put towards application fee if application is filed within twelve (12) months of conference)  Preliminary Plat (Major Plat) Filing Fee	\$180.00	\$180.00
Planning	Preliminary Plat (Major Plat) Filing Fee	\$500,00/mlat miss \$205,00 mer lat	\$500.00/alek wine \$205.00 was lek
Planning		\$500.00/plat, plus \$225.00 per lot	\$500.00/plat, plus \$225.00 per lot
Planning	Preliminary Plat Minor Revision Filing Fee Minor Plat Submitting Fee	\$500.00/plat, plus \$60.00 per lot \$500.00/plat	\$500.00/plat, plus \$60.00 per lot \$500.00/plat
Planning			
		\$250.00/plat, plus \$450.00 per lot	\$250.00/plat, plus \$450.00 per lot
Planning	Final Plat (Major Plat) Filing Fee	\$500.00/plat	\$500.00/plat
Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent	\$500.00/plat Varies	\$500.00/plat Varies - See Appendix
Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance	Varies Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent	Varies Varies \$500.00/plat	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/ptat
Planning Planning Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot.
Planning Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee	Varies Varies \$500.00/plat	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/ptat
Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee	Varies Varies \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/variance \$ \$00.00 plat \$500.00/variance	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat
Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request	Varies Varies \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee	Varies Varies \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/variance \$ \$00.00 plat \$500.00/variance	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat
Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application	Varies Varies S00.00/plat \$500.00/plat plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/wariance \$ 200.00 Varies-See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Walver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Walver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$700.00/plat
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee	Varies  Varies  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/variance  \$ 200.00  Varies  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/variance \$ 200.00 Varies-See Appendix \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both	Varies  Varies  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/variance  \$ 200.00  Varies  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision  \$2,100.00/acre of the subdivision section.	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/variance \$ 200.00 Varies-See Appendix \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee	Varies  Varies  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/variance  \$ 200.00  Varies  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/variance \$ 200.00 Varies-See Appendix \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees	Varies  Varies  \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat plus \$250.00 per lot. \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/variance \$  200.00  Varies  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies  \$300.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$200.00 Varies See Appendix \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies \$300.00/easement or right-of-way
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee	Varies  Varies  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat, plus \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/variance  \$ 200.00  Varies  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1.400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies  \$300.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies  \$300.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$300.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies  \$300.00/acre of the Subdivision section.	Varies - See Appendix  Varies - See Appendix  \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat  \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot.  \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot.  \$200.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies  \$300.00/plat plus \$250.00 per unit
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, Under the Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees  Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix S500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies \$300.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.0
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, Under the Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees  Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix S500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies \$300.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.0
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees  Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure	Varies	Varies - See Appendix Varies - See Appendix \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$500.00/plat \$250.00 per lot. \$200.00 Varies-See Appendix \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. Varies \$300.00/acre of the subdivision section. \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section. \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section. \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section. \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section. \$300.00/plat, plus \$225.00 per unit
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consuttant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Justine Valent or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Justine Valent and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix  Varies - See Appendix  \$500.00/plat   \$00.00   Varies See Appendix  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies \$300.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include or Application Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both	Varies	Varies - See Appendix  Varies - See Appendix  \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/variance   \$ 200.00   Varies - See Appendix  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section   \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, Dut not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consuttant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Justine Valent or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include Justine Valent and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix  Varies - See Appendix  \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$500.00/variance   \$ 200.00   Varies - See Appendix  \$700.00/acre of the subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$500.00/plat   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  Varies   \$300.00/plat   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section.  \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section   \$1,400.00/acre of the Subdivision section   \$2,100.00/acre of the Subdivision section
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Review Fee Construction Plans shat include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure but Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu License to Encroach Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu License to Encroach Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Review Fee Construction Plans shat include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure but Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu License to Encroach Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Malintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Halt Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit tees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu  License to Encroach Fee  Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family  Mutitriamily  Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include with City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include with City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans That Include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Plans That Include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans Plans That Include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Malintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Halt Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit tees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu  License to Encroach Fee  Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family  Mutitriamily  Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consutant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee  Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure  Ucense to Encroach Fee Public Notice Signage Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu  License to Encroach Fee Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family Muttfamily Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)  Duplex / Single Family Muttfamily	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consutant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee  Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans that include both City Water on Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both  Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu  License to Encroach Fee  Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family  Muttifamily  Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)  Duplex / Single Family  Muttifamily  Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application: Domestic Farm Animals Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Malintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consultant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Construction Plan Review Fees Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Uconstruction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family Multifamily Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu) Duplex / Single Family Multifamily Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu) Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application: Domestic Farm Animals Conditional Use Permit Application Fee CUP Application: Age Sont Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee CUP Application: Age Sont Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix
Planning	Amending Plat Submitting Fee Guarantee of Public Improvements Bond or Cash Equivalent Guarantee of Maintenance Vacation of Plat Fee Replat Fee Replat Fee Plat Amendment Fee Waiver/Variance Request Extension of Plat Approval Request Fee Reimbursement of Consutant Cost for Plat/Construction Plan Application Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include either City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both Construction Plans that include both City Water and Wastewater Infrastructure Double permit fees for project started without a permit-double final plat filing fee Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way Fee Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Apartment/Condominium Project Plat Filing Fee  Pre-Application Conference Fee Concept Plan Review Fee  Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans not including City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans that include both City Water or Wastewater Infrastructure  Construction Plans that include both City Water on Wastewater Infrastructure, but not both  Construction Plan Amendment/Engineer Adjustment Fee Public Notice Signage  Sidewalk Fee-in-Lieu  License to Encroach Fee  Park Development Fee  Duplex / Single Family  Muttifamily  Parkland Dedication Fee (Fee-in-Lieu)  Duplex / Single Family  Muttifamily  Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application: Domestic Farm Animals Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee  CUP Application: Ag Ed Short Form Conditional Use Permit Application Fee	Varies	Varies - See Appendix

# City of Dripping Springs, TExas

# Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges

Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget

Planning	Approved Fiscal Year 2025-	zozo Buuget	
	Waiver/Variance/Special Exception Request Fees Fences in Residential Areas Waiver/Variance/Special Exception Fee	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Planning	Other Waiver/Variance/Special Exception Request Fees	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Planning	Reimbursement of Consultant Costs for Zoning Application	Varies	Varies
Planning	Zoning Determination Letter Request Fee	\$50.00/parcel	\$50.00/parcel
Planning Planning	Zoning Ordinance Amendment Request Fee Public Notice Signage	\$500.00/request \$ 25.00	\$500.00/request \$ 25.00
Planning	Planned Development District Amendment Fee	\$ 1,000,00	\$ 1,000.00
Planning	Planned Development District Minor Modification Fee	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Planning	Zoning Determination Letter Request Fee	\$50.00/parcel	\$50.00/parcel
Planning	City Limits Determination Letter Request Fee	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Planning Planning	Extraterritorial Jurisdiction Determination Letter Request Fee  Street Cut/Driveway Permit Fee	\$ 50.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 100.00
rianning	Street Guidineway Fermit Fee	100.00	\$ 100.00
		Subdivisions, \$750.00; Other Projects (such as site	Subdivisions, \$750.00; Other Projects (such as site development),
Planning	Grandfathered Development Status Determination Request Fee	development), \$500.00 \$ 250.00	\$500.00 \$ 250.00
Planning Planning	Appeal of Determination of Grandfathered Status Fee Extraterritorial Jurisdiction Release Request	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Planning	Mercer Street Parking Fee-in-Lieu	\$6,500.00 per space	\$6,500.00 per space
	DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT		
Planning			
n	Development Agreement Fee	\$5,000.00/agreement, plus \$75.00 per acre  Varies	\$5,000.00/agreement, plus \$75.00 per acre  Varies-See Appendix
Planning Planning	Reimbursement of Consultant Costs for Development Agreement  Public Notice Signage	\$100.00 (\$75.00 deposit returned upon return of the sign	\$100.00 (\$75.00 deposit returned upon return of the sign in good
	Table House Signage	in good condition).	condition).
Planning	Development Agreement Amendment Fee	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Planning	Development Agreement Minor Modification Fee	\$ 500.00	
	PARKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES - see Appendix fo	r Fields and Fee Basis	
Parks	Deposit Control of the Control of th	\$100	\$100 - See Appendix
Parks	Commercial Activity: Any vendors or individuals that sell goods or services for profit at a City Park or on City Property - Resident	\$30/day	\$50/90 Days
Parks	Commercial Activity: Any vendors or individuals that sell goods or services for profit at a City Park or on City Property - Non-Resident	New	\$75/90 Days
Parks	Hourly Rate with 2 hours minimum - Field Use Fees - See Appendix for Use Restrictions  Resident/ETJ	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Parks	Non-Resident & Non-Profit	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
Parks	Tournaments, Camps, & Clinics	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	Adult Softball Leagues		1
Parks	Field Use Fees	\$75/Field/Day	\$75/Field/Day \$75/field
Parks	Electricity/Lights Electricity	\$75/field	DISTINCT C
Parks	Single Use	\$35/hour	\$35/hour
Parks	Adult Softball Leagues	\$75/field	\$75/field
	Daily Use Fees for Veterans Memorial Park and The Triangle		
Parks	Under 4 hours Resident/ETJ	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Parks	Non-Resident & Non-Profit	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Parks	Business or Organization	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	Over 4 hours		
Parks	Resident/ETJ	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Parks Parks	Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization	\$ 160.00 \$ 200.00	\$ 160.00 \$ 200.00
Parks	Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Resident/ETJ Resident	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Parks	Daily Entry - Child (less than 4 years)	Free	Free
Parks	Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years)	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
Parks	Daily Entry (12 – 59 years)	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
in .			
Parks Parks	Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years)	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00 \$ 50.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years)	\$ 4.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 65.00	\$ 50.00
		\$ 50.00	
Parks Parks Parks Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Seniro Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00
Parks Parks Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00
Parks Parks Parks Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00
Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years)	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5 130.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 1	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years)  Summer Splash Pass (12 – 59 years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years)  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years)  Daily Entry (12 – 59 years)	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00 Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) Summer Splash Pass (21 – 59 years) Summer Splash Pass – Senir Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years) Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) Daily Entry (12 – 59 years) Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years)	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 7000 \$ 1000 \$	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00 Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years)  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years)  Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years)  Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years)	\$ 5.000 \$ 65.00 \$ 103.00 \$ 103.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 8.00	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 50,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 155,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 6,00 \$ 6,00 \$ 6,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) Summer Splash Pass (21 – 59 years) Summer Splash Pass – Senir Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years) Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) Daily Entry (12 – 59 years) Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years)	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 7000 \$ 1000 \$	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00 Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (less than 4 years)  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years)  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years)  Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years)  Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family	\$ 5.000 \$ 65.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 75	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 50,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 135,00 \$ 155,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 8,00 \$ 95,00 \$ 95,00 \$ 95,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years)  Summer Splash Pass (12 – 59 years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years)  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years)  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years)  Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 15500	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Basiness or Organization	\$ 5.000 \$ 65.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5 65.00 \$ 75	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 50,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 135,00 \$ 155,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 8,00 \$ 95,00 \$ 95,00 \$ 95,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years)  Summer Splash Pass (12 – 59 years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years)  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years)  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years)  Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years)  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family  Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 15500	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 155.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit	\$ 5000 \$	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 50,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 135,00 \$ 155,00  Free  \$ 6,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 6,00 \$ 9,00 \$ 180,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ET)	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 9 80.00 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 15000	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 70,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 155,00  Free \$ 6,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 6,00 \$ 9,00 \$ 9,00 \$ 155,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00 \$ 100,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit	\$ 5000 \$	\$ 50,00 \$ 65,00 \$ 50,00 \$ 130,00 \$ 135,00 \$ 155,00  Free  \$ 6,00 \$ 7,00 \$ 6,00 \$ 9,00 \$ 180,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00 \$ 185,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Audit Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees Park Pavilion Rental Fee	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 8 80.00 \$ 9 80.00 \$ 15500 \$ 15500 \$ 10500 \$ 9 10500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ELI Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 103000 \$ 105500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105500  \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 1155.00  Free  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 1
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - (Dhild (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Bausiness or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee Deposit	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 5000 \$	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 165.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business of Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business of Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 1000000 \$ 10000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 10.0
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - (Dhild (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Bausiness or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee Deposit	\$ 5000 \$ 6500 \$ 5000 \$	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 165.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years)  Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident Et J Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Resident/ETJ	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 103000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee Deposit Deposit Daily Rate Resident/ETJ Daily Rate Resident/ETJ Daily Rate Resident/ETJ Daily Rate	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 16500 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourty Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Business or Organization  Baily Rate  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Cawn Area - Non-Profit Business or Organization	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 103000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (less than 4 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (less than 4 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (less than 4 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Busimer Splash Pass - 5 Family Ramily Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Busimers or Organization  Hourty Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident  Daily Rate  Resident/EII Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourty Rate - 2 hour minimum  Hourty Rate - 2 hour minimum	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 16500 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family  Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourty Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Business or Organization  Baily Rate  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Cawn Area - Non-Profit Business or Organization	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 10000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 125.00 \$
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Daily Rate Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 9 80.00 \$ 9 80.00 \$ 15500 \$ 10500 \$ 9 90.00 \$ 10500 \$ 12	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 9 8000 \$ 9 8000 \$ 15500 \$ 9 9500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 100000 \$ 10000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years) Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Busimers Splash Pass - 5 Family Busimers or Organization Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Business or Organization Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.000 \$ 8.000 \$ 10500 \$ 10500 \$ 10500 \$ 10500 \$ 100000 \$ 100000	\$   50,00 \$   65,00 \$   130,00 \$   130,00 \$   155,00  Free  \$   6,00 \$   7,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   95,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   195,00 \$   100,00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Audit Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Audit Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Daily Rate  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 9 7.00 \$ 9 8000 \$ 9 8000 \$ 15500 \$ 9 9500 \$ 12500 \$ 12500 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 100000 \$ 10000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 1
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - A family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (70+	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 10500	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Deposit Information	\$ 6000 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 10000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 100000 \$ 1000000 \$ 10000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 100
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years) Daily Entry - Child (1ess than 4 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Community Service Programs - See Appendix	\$   \$0.00 \$   \$5.00 \$   \$130.00 \$   \$130.00 \$   \$155.00  Free  \$   6.00 \$   7.00 \$   6.00 \$   6.00 \$   6.00 \$   7.00 \$	\$   50,00 \$   65,00 \$   130,00 \$   130,00 \$   155,00  Free  \$   6,00 \$   7,00 \$   6,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   95,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   195,
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senid (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senid (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Daily Rate  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Ommunity Service Programs - See Appendix Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 135500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 9 9500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 105500 \$ 1050000 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (14 - 11 years) Daily Entry (12 - 59 years) Daily Entry (12 - 59 years) Daily Entry (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park pavilion Rental Fee  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourty Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourty Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourty Rate - See Appendix for Deposit Information  Application Fee  Community Service Programs - See Appendix  Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit	\$   \$0.00 \$   \$5.00 \$   \$130.00 \$   \$130.00 \$   \$155.00  Free  \$   6.00 \$   7.00 \$   6.00 \$   6.00 \$   6.00 \$   7.00 \$	\$   50,00 \$   65,00 \$   130,00 \$   130,00 \$   155,00  Free  \$   6,00 \$   7,00 \$   6,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   8,00 \$   95,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   180,00 \$   195,
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Daily Entry - Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senid (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senid (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident Daily Rate  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Ommunity Service Programs - See Appendix Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit Special Event Deposit	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 10000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family Summer Splash Pass - A Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+years) Family	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 16500 \$ 9 6.00 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 1650000 \$ 165000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years) Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years) Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – Pool Rental – 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards – 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area – Resident Pavilion Lawn Area – Resident Pavilion Lawn Area – Non-Resident Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee – Hourly Rate – See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Community Service Programs - See Appendix Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit  Film Permit Fees  Film Permit Fees	\$ 6500 \$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.000 \$ 8.000 \$ 8.000 \$ 8.000 \$ 15500 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000 \$ 105000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.00 \$ 1
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 4 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (6 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass - 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident  Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident  Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/EIJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Community Service Programs - See Appendix  Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 16500 \$ 9 6.00 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 165000 \$ 1650000 \$ 165000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$
Parks	Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident  Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years) Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years) Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11 years) Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – Pool Rental – 2 Hour Minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Additional Lifeguards – 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees  Park Pavilion Rental Fee  Deposit Electricity Pavilion Lawn Area – Resident Pavilion Lawn Area – Resident Pavilion Lawn Area – Non-Resident Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Hourly Rate – 2 hour minimum  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Parking Lot Use Fee – Hourly Rate – See Appendix for Restrictions  Resident/ETJ Non-Resident & Non-Profit Business or Organization  Community Service Programs - See Appendix Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit Intermediate Special Event Deposit  Film Permit Fees  Film Permit Fees	\$ 5000 \$ 5000 \$ 103000 \$ 103000 \$ 1050000 \$ 1050000 \$ 10500000 \$ 10500000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 8.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 100.00
Parks	Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Family Family Summer Splash Pass - Family Family Summer Splash Pass - Family Family Child (less than 4 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry - Child (4 - 11 years) Daily Entry (12 - 59 years) Summer Splash Pass - Child (4 - 11 years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Summer Splash Pass - Senior Adult (60 - years) Family Senior	\$ 6500 \$ 13000 \$ 13000 \$ 13500 \$ 13500 \$ 15500  Free \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 16000 \$ 160000 \$ 160000 \$ 160000 \$ 160000 \$ 160000	\$ 50.00 \$ 65.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 155.00  Free  Free  \$ 6.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 9.00 \$ 105.

# City of Dripping Springs, TExas

# Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges

Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget

	Approved Fiscal Year 2025– Use of City parking lots, parking areas, and City streets (for purpose of parking film trailers, buses, catering trucks, and other large		
Parks	vehicles)	\$50.00/day per block or lot	\$50.00/day per block or lot
Parks	Non-Profit Event Triangle Banner Program Fee  Banner Placement (due upon application approval by the City Administrator)	\$25.00	\$25.00
	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE PERMIT FEES - See	Appendix	,
	Upper Tier Annual Permit Fees		
Administration Administration	Brewer's License (BW) Distiller's and Rectifier's Permit	\$ 750.00 \$ 750.00	
Administration	Winery Permit (G)	\$ 37.50	
Administration	Out-of-State Winery Direct Shipper's Permit	\$0.00 (no fee for permit)	\$0.00 (no fee for permit)
Administration	Nonresident Brewer's License	\$ 0.00 (no fee for permit) \$ 75.00	\$0.00 (no fee for permit) \$ 75.00
Administration Administration	Nonresident Sellers Permit (S)  General Distributor's License (BB)	\$ 75.00 \$ 150.00	
Administration	Wholesaler's Permit (W)	\$ 937.50	\$ 937.50
Administration	General Class B Wholesaler's Permit	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Administration	Mixed Beverage Permit (MB)  1st Renewal Year Two	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50
Administration	2nd Renewal Year One	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
Administration Administration	2nd Renewal Year Two  3rd Renewal Year One and Subsequent Renewals	\$ 750.00 \$ 375.00	
Administration	Wine and Malt Beverage Retailer's Permit BG)	\$ 87.50	
Administration	Wine and Malt Beverage Off-Premise Permit (BQ)	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Administration	Malt Beverage Retail Dealer's On-Premise License (BE)	\$ 75.00	
Administration Administration	Malt Beverage Retailer's Off-Premise License (BF) Private Club Registration (N)	\$ 30.00 \$0.00 (no fee for this permit)	\$ 30.00 (no fee for this permit)
Administration	Private Club Malt Beverage and Wine Permit (NB)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)
Administration	Private Club Exemption Certificate (NE)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)
Administration Administration	Package Store Permit (P)  Wine-Only Package Store Permit (O)	\$ 250.00 \$ 37.50	\$ 250.00 \$ 37.50
Administration	Wine-Only Package Store Permit (Q) Passenger Transportation Permit	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)
	Other Permits		
Administration Administration	Consumer Delivery Permit (CD)  Bonded Warehouse Permit (I/ID)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)  \$ 75.00	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit) \$ 75.00
Administration	Manufacturer's Agent's Warehousing Permit (AW)	\$ 75.00	
Administration	Carrier's Permit (C)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit)
Administration	Promotional Permit (PR)	\$ 150.00	
Administration Administration	Third-Party Local Cartage Permit (ET)  Branch Distributor's License (BC)	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit) \$ 37.50	\$0.00 (no fee for this permit) \$ 37.50
	MISCELLANEOUS		
	Copies		
Public Works	Black and white	\$0.10/page	\$0.10/page
Public Works Public Works	Color Full Size Color Map (24 x 36)	\$0.50/page \$6.00/page	\$0.50/page \$6.00/page
Public Works	Full Size Black & White Map (24 x 36)	\$4.00/page \$4.00/page	\$4.00/page
Public Works	Certified Copies	\$1.00/page	\$1.00/page
		\$6.00/notary, or in accordance with Chapter 406.024 of	\$6.00/notary, or in accordance with Chapter 406.024 of the
Public Works	Notary Services Waiver/Variance Request Fee not listed above	the Government Code. \$ 500.00	Government Code. \$ 500.00
Public Works	Itinerant Vendor License Application Fees	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Parks	Resident	\$ 35.00	\$50/90 Days
Parks	Non-Resident	New	\$75/90 Days
Public Works Public Works	Temporary Public Right-of-Way Usage Permit	\$50.00/day	\$50.00/day
		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Public Works	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension	\$ 250.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 250.00 \$ 100.00
Public Works Building	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility
Public Works Building Building	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour
Public Works Building	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00
Public Works Building Building Building Planning	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Planning	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards	\$ 100.00  \$240 00/swimming tacility \$120,00/hour \$120,00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75,00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours inspection Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Forders and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/sccoter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Wiscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership	\$ 100.00  \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies Varies Or Waiver of fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Planning Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscettaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Amual Market Membership  Vendor Booth Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooler \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix \$ 40.00, non-refundable Eliminate
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee  Agricultural Producers Farmers	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  10 Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$40.00	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Institution  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate
Public Works Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Planning Planning Administration Administration	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscettaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Amual Market Membership  Vendor Booth Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver Of fees  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00 \$255.00/day \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,2500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Eliminate \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate \$27,00/dsy \$32,00/dsy \$35.00/dsy
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Wiscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies Varies  0 or Waiver of fees \$ 30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00 \$25.00/day \$30.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  \$40.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$35.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Vendor Market	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooler \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$ 40,00 \$25.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 775.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Eliminate \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate \$277.00/dsy \$32.00/dsy \$35.00/dsy
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee    Miscellaneous	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies Varies  0 or Waiver of fees \$ 30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00 \$25.00/day \$30.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 22.00000 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  \$40.00, non-refundable Eliminate \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous  Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farners Agricultural Producers Farners Credit Cards Food & Beverages Credit Cards Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Fo	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 755.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$255.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$38.00/day \$38.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day \$55.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,200.00 \$ 755.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$35.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee    Special District Agreement Amendment Fee	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Varies  100.00  \$2,500.00  Varies  Varies  \$2,500.00  Varies  \$2,500.00  Varies  \$2,500.00  Varies  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$2,500.00  \$2,500.00  \$30.00.00	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Filminate  Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$35.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous  Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farners Agricultural Producers Farners Credit Cards Food & Beverages Credit Cards Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Fo	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$1.000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$40.00 \$25.00/day \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2120.00/hour \$2120.00/ho
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver Of fees  \$30.00, non-retrundable \$ 40.00  \$25.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/sccoter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/each \$30.00/each \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous  Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farnecher Value Added Food & Beverages Credit Cards Fees Credit Cards Fees Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees  Weights Tent Lett Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$ 220.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$25.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$35.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 22.000.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$35.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver Of fees  \$30.00, non-retrundable \$ 40.00  \$25.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day \$35.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 22.000.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$35.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards Atter Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors of a consolour of cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$25,00/day \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$2,000/day  \$2,000/day \$32,000/day \$32,000/day \$33,000/day \$33,000/day \$34,000/day \$35,00/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Venekend Market Shared Booth Uther Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market)	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00 \$25.00/day \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$ 240.00, non-refundable  Eliminate  \$ 227.00/day \$ 323.00/day \$ 323.00/day \$ 323.00/day \$ 330.00/day \$ 330.00/day \$ 350.00/day \$ 350.00/day \$ 350.00/day \$ 350.00/day \$ 30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards Atter Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors of a consolour of cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$25,00/day \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$2,000/day  \$2,000/day \$32,000/day \$32,000/day \$33,000/day \$33,000/day \$34,000/day \$35,00/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$30,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day \$31,000/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Annual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Meekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Lenticity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors than or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Family Membership Annual Family Membership	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies      Varies  \$ 30.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$ \$25.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$15.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$15.00/day \$ \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,200.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$310.00/day \$310.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Credit Cards Fees Credit Cards Fees Credit Cards Fees Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Let Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Varies  \$30.00, non-refundable \$ 40,00 \$255.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$15.00/day \$15.00/day \$15.00/day \$15.00/day \$25.00/day \$30.00/sech \$30.00/sech \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$30.00/day \$316.00/day \$31.00/day \$31.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Indicate Special District A	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$220.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$ 300.00, non-refundable \$ 40.00  \$ 225.00/day \$ 300.00/day \$ 30	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Spe	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$1.000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$ 440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$ \$27.00/day \$ \$32.00/day \$ \$32.00/day \$ \$35.00/day \$ \$35.00/day \$ \$35.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$16.00/day \$ \$10.00/day \$ \$55.00/day \$ \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscettaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Application Fee Application Amual Market Membership Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Cratt/Services Ureekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancet after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership Annual Corporate Membership  Annual Corporate Membership  FM New Business Meet and Greet (Micro-Sponsorship)	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$1.000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming tacility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee  Application Fee  Application Fee  Agricultural Producers Farmers Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Venekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees  Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership Annual Corporate Membership  Annual Corporate Membership  STREET CUTS, EXCAVATIONS AND REPAIR O Local Government Code Ch. 284	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$1.000.00  Varies Varies Varies  Or Waiver of fees \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00, non-refundable \$30.00/day	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$250.00/hour \$ \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$ 440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  Eliminate  \$ \$27.00/day \$ \$32.00/day \$ \$32.00/day \$ \$32.00/day \$ \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special Di	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$220.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$ 30.00, non-retundable \$ 40.00  \$ 255.00/day \$ 30.00/day \$	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Amual Market Membership  Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Ramcher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Uweekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Earnity Membership Annual Family Membership  Annual Family Membership  Finends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Family Membership  Finends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Network Node (up to 5 network nodes)  Network Node (up to 5 network nodes)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooler \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$ 30,00, non-refundable \$ 40,00  \$ \$25.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$3.00/day \$	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$220.00/hour \$ 2.500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies-See Appendix      Varies-See Appendix      Varies-See Appendix      Varies-See Appendix      \$40.00, non-refundable     Eliminate      \$27.00/day \$ \$20.00/day \$ \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming pool design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee  Frotessional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee Application Application Fee Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Agricultural Producers Rancher Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Addef Tood & Beverages Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth  Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership  Annual Familty Membership  Annual Familty Membership  Annual Corporate Membership  Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network nodes on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network nodes on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network nodes on a single application, up to 30 network nodes)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$220.00/hour \$ 2,500.00 \$ 575.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies  Or Waiver of fees  \$ 30.00, non-retundable \$ 40.00  \$ 255.00/day \$ 30.00/day \$	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$440.00, non-refundable Eliminate  Eliminate  \$27,00/day \$32,00/day \$32,00/day \$32,00/day \$33,00/day \$33,00/day \$33,00/day \$316,00/day \$30,00/day \$30,00/day \$310,00/day \$30,00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Ureskend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership Annual Family Membership Annual Family Membership Annual Corporate Membership  Finends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (sech additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$220.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooler \$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/nour \$120.00/nour \$20.00/nour \$20.00/nour \$20.00/nour \$1.000.00 \$75.00/scooter \$1.000.00  Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix Varies-See Appendix  Varies-See Appendix  \$40.00, non-refundable Eliminate \$27.00/day \$35.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Building Planning Building Planning Administration Administration Administration Administration Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Scooter Impoundment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Annual Market Membership  Vendor Booth Fee Agricultural Producers Famers Agricultural Producers Famers Agricultural Producers Rancher Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Weekend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership  Annual Family Membership  Annual Family Membership  Annual Family Membership  FM New Business Meet and Greet (Micro-Sponsorship)  STREET CUTS, EXCAVATIONS AND REPAIR O  Local Government Code Ch. 284  Review of Application, up to 30 network nodes) Transport Facility (up to 5 network nodes)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$120.00/hour \$ \$2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00      Varies     Varies     Varies      Varies      \$ \$30.00, non-refundable \$ \$40.00  \$ \$25.00/day \$ \$30.00/day \$ \$30	\$ 100.00 \$240.00/swimming facility \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$120.00/hour \$2,500.00 \$75.00/scooter \$ 1,000.00  Varies-See Appendix  \$40.00, non-refundable Eliminate  \$27.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$32.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$33.00/day \$30.00/day
Public Works Building Building Building Building Building Planning Planning Parks	Temporary Public Street Closure Permit Extension Public Swimming Poot Inspection Fee More than one re-inspection, per year Public Swimming poot design and consultation services Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Fee Special District Agreement Amendment Fee Miscellaneous Professional Services Fees Credit Cards and Debit Cards After Hours Inspection Fee  FARMERS MARKET - See Appendix for reduction Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee  Application Fee Application Fee Agricultural Producers Farmers Value Added Food & Beverages Craft/Services Ureskend Market Shared Booth Other Booth Rental Fees Weights Tent Electricity Shared Booth Penalty Fees Late Set-Up Late Booth Reservation Payment No Show (for vendors that do not show or cancel after 2 hours before the start of the Farmers Market) Friends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Annual Individual Membership Annual Family Membership Annual Family Membership Annual Corporate Membership  Finends of Dripping Springs Farmers Market Program Fees Network Node (up to 5 network nodes) Network Node (each additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes) Network Node (sech additional network node on a single application, up to 30 network nodes)	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$220.00/nour \$ 2,500.00 \$ \$75.00/scooler \$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00 \$ \$240.00/swimming facility \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$120.00/nour \$ \$220.00/nour \$ \$20.00/nour \$ \$20.00/nour-refundable \$ \$20.00/nour-refundable \$ \$27.00/day \$ \$27.00/day \$ \$280.00/day \$ \$280.00/day \$ \$280.00/day \$ \$280.00/day \$ \$280.00/day \$ \$20.00/day

## City of Dripping Springs, TExas Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget

	Approved Fiscal Year 2025-	ZOZO Budget	
		No separate rate from the network node annual fee (each	No separate rate from the network node annual fee (each support
Public Works	Node Support Pole	support pole should have a network node attached).	pole should have a network node attached).
T GDUC WOLKS	Transport Facility (for each network node site, unless an equal or greater amount is paid the City, e.g. under Chapter 283, Tex. Loc.		,
Public Works	Gov. Code or Chapter 66, Tex. Util. code.)	\$28.00/month	\$28.00/month
Public Works	Service Pole (to collocate a network node on a service pole in the public right-of-way)	\$20.00/Honth	\$20.00/nonth
rubiic Works			\$20.00/year
	DRIPPING SPRINGS RANCH PARK	CFEES	
Parks	Discounts	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Parks	Recreational Vehicle Dump	\$20.00/occurrence	\$20.00/occurrence
Parks	Recreational Vehicle Site with Hook-Ups - with 30 or 50 amp - Permit must be displayed	\$45/day	\$45/day
Parks	Non-Refundable Booking Fee	\$250	\$250 - See Appendix
	Fields 1, 2, 3 & 4 and Trails		
Parks	Full Day	\$100.00/field/day	\$100.00/field/day
Parks	Trails	\$450.00/event	\$450.00/event
	Stalls		
Parks	Event Center Stalls Full Day	\$25.00/day per stall	\$25.00/day per stall
Parks	Shavings	\$9.00/bag (sales tax included)	\$9.00/bag (sales tax included)
Parks	Grounds Fee	\$10.00/day per horse	\$10.00/day per horse
	Outdoor Arena		
		\$150.00/day, if rented with Event Center Facility,	
Parks	Homestead Arena - Full Day	\$75.00/day	\$150.00/day, if rented with Event Center Facility, \$75.00/day
Parks	Outdoor Arena - Full Day - Mon - Thurs	New	\$150
TUING	Salestratina rateby rior mate		V
Parks	Outdoor Arena - Full Day - Fri - Sun	New	\$350.00, or \$200.00 if rented with Main Arena
Parks	Outdoor Arena Lights	\$25.00/night	\$25.00/night
Parks	Use of the Concession Stand, Announcers Stand and Public Address System	\$50.00/day	\$50.00/day
Parks	4H and Future Farmers of America	Exempt for Practices	Exempt for Practices- See Appendix for Restrictions
	Horseback Riding throughout Park & Outdoor Arena		
Parks	Indoor Arena Day Pass Permit	\$20.00/day/horse	\$20.00/day/horse
Parks	Individual Riding Membership	\$200.00/year	\$200.00/year
Parks	Family Riding Membership (1 – 4 persons)	\$500.00/year	\$500.00/year
Parks	Each Additional Family Member added to Family Riding Membership (5+ persons)	\$100.00/person/year	\$100.00/person/year
Parks	Trainer Membership	\$400.00/year	\$400.00/year
Parks	Trainer Day Fee	\$20.00/hour	\$20.00/hour
Parks	Youth Membership	\$100.00/person who is under the age of eighteen, per year	\$100.00/person who is under the age of eighteen, per year
	Overnight Primitive Camping Site		
	Overnight Primitive Camping Site	\$20.00/night/vehicle	\$20.00/night/vehicle
	Main Indoor Arena		
Parks	Full Day, Monday - Thursday	\$400.00/day	\$400.00/day
Parks	Full Day, Friday – Sunday	\$900.00/day	\$900.00/day
Parks	Half Day, Monday – Thursday	\$225.00/day	\$225.00/day
Parks	Each Additional Hour	\$50.00/hour	\$50.00/hour
Parks	Full Day VIP Booth	\$150.00/day/VIP Booth	\$150.00/day/VIP Booth
	Livestock Barn		
Parks	Full Day, Monday – Thursday	\$200.00/day	\$200.00/day
Parks	Full Day, Friday – Sunday	\$350.00/day	\$350.00/day
Parks	Half Day, Monday - Thursday	\$100.00/day	\$100.00/day
Parks	Each Additional Hour	\$25.00/hour	\$25.00/hour
	Main Event Rooms		
Parks	Main Event Room	Full Day, Friday – Sunday	\$1,500.00/day
Parks	Main Event Room	Full Day, Monday – Thursday	\$ 750.00
Parks	Main Event Room	Half Day, Monday - Thursday	\$ 500.00
Parks	Main Event Room	Each Additional Hour	\$75.00/hour
	Small Event Room		
Parks	Small Event Room	Full Day, Friday – Sunday	\$800.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room	Full Day, Monday – Thursday	\$400.00/day
		Half Day, Monday – Thursday	\$250.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room		
Parks Parks	Small Event Room Small Event Room	Each Additional Hour	\$50.00/hour
Parks Parks	Small Event Room	Each Additional Hour	\$50.00/hour
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall		
Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day	\$400.00/day	\$50.00/hour \$400.00/day \$35.00/hour
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour		\$400.00/day
Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour
Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen	\$400.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day
Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour Full Day Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour
Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour Full Day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day
Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day
Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day
Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Full Day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$200.000 (day (does not include expansion)	\$400.00/day \$\$5.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion)	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$3.000.00/day (does not include expansion)
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Full Day  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$\$5.00/hour  \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$35.00/hour
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$20.00/day(does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day(does not include expansion) \$300/hour
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Expansion	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day/does not include expansion) \$500/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$\$5.00/hour  \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$55.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day \$9,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day \$0,000/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour  Each Additional Hour	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day/does not include expansion) \$500/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$\$5.00/hour  \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$55.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Staff Fees	\$400.00/day \$55.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day/does not include expansion) \$500/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$\$5.00/hour  \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$55.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge  Tables and Chairs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day/(does not include expansion) \$500/hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$25.00.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$300.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Hall Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Onsite	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$30,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Epansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Stand  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/d	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day per table
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Onsite  Onsite  Onsite  Offisite  Chairs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$30,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour Half Day  Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Concession Stand  Tables and Chairs  Onsite  Offsite  Onsite  Offsite  Othairs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not incude expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not incude expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$2,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day \$3,000.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day por table \$15.00/day por table \$15.00/day por table \$15.00/day por table \$15.00/day por table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$35.00/hour \$3000/day \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000/day per table \$3,00/day per table
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour Half Day  Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Concession Stand  Tables and Chairs  Onsite  Offsite  Onsite  Offsite  Othairs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not incude expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not incude expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$2,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day \$3,000.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Expansion Full Day Expansion Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Consite	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$500.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Concession  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge  Tables and Chairs  Onsite  Offsite  Onsite  Offsite	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$30,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$1,000/day per table \$1,00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$3000/day (does not include expansion) \$3000/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Concession Stand  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge  Tables and Chairs  Onsite  Offsite  Onsite  Offsite  Offsite Delivery Charges  Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s)	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$5,000.00/day \$5,000.00/day \$1,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$100.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table \$15.00/day cert C5 chairs/yday \$100.00/set \$100.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Staff Fees Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Delivery Charges Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s)	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300hour \$2,000.00/day \$40,000.00/day \$40,000.00/day \$40,000.00/day \$40,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$5,000/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8,00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,000/set \$1,000/set \$1,000/set \$1,000/set \$1,000/sete
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Onsite Onsite Onsite Offsite Off	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$5,000/day per table \$1,000/day per table \$1,000/day (25 chairs)/day \$1,000.00/set \$1,000.00/set	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$100.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table \$15.00/day per table \$15.00/day cert C5 chairs/yday \$100.00/set \$100.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Epansion Full Day Expansion Full Day Expansion Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Consite Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s) Bar  Arena Footing and Add-On Fees	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$5,000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000hour \$3000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Half Day  Expansion  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Expansion  Full Day  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge  Tables and Chairs  Onsite  Offsite  Offsi	\$400.00/day \$55.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$1,000/day \$1,000/day \$1,000/day \$1,000/day \$1,000/day \$1,000/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8,00/day per table \$15.00/day \$10.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Hall Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Company Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Exp	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.000/day \$3000.000/day \$4000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$150.00/day per table \$15.00/carr (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$500.00/sage per event \$500.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalts and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Offsi	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$1,000/day per table \$15,00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$400.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.200.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Hall  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Hall Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Company Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Exp	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.000/day \$3000.000/day \$4000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$5000.00/day \$150.00/day per table \$15.00/carr (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$1,000.00/set \$500.00/sage per event \$500.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$500.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalts and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Offsite	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$1,000/day \$25,00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$5,00/day per table \$15,00/cant (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,000.00/set	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$400.00/day \$300.00/day \$400.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.200.00/set \$1.200.00/set \$1.500/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalts and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Offsi	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour Full Day Each Additional Hour  Fall Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300hour \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$500.00/day \$1,000/day per table \$15,00/day per table	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$400.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.200.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Epansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Offsite Chairs  Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s) Bar  Arena Footing and Add-On Fees Drag Fees Identification and Fee (includes 2 drags) Additional Drags Add On Arena Packing and Post Event Re-leveling Dressage Arena	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/slaff member Regular Time and \$5,00/day per table \$15,00/cant (25 chairs)/day \$1,000.00/set	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion Onsite Offsite Offs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$1,000/day per table \$15,00/cart (25 chairs)/day  \$10,000/rat(25 chairs)/day  Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications \$150.00/stage per event \$50,00/stage per event \$50,00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/day \$2000.00/day \$25.00/day \$2000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$35.00/day per table \$35.00/day per table \$315.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,00.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Epansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Onsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Offsite Chairs  Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s) Bar  Arena Footing and Add-On Fees Drag Fees Identification and Fee (includes 2 drags) Additional Drags Add On Arena Packing and Post Event Re-leveling Dressage Arena	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$2,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/slaff member Regular Time and \$5,00/day per table \$15,00/cant (25 chairs)/day \$1,000.00/set	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8.00/day per table \$15.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion Full Day  Each Additional Hour Expansion Onsite Offsite Offs	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  Full Day  Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$3,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$4,000.00/day \$1,000/day per table \$15,00/cart (25 chairs)/day  \$10,000/rat(25 chairs)/day  Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications \$150.00/stage per event \$50,00/stage per event \$50,00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/day \$2000.00/day \$25.00/day \$2000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$35.00/day per table \$35.00/day per table \$315.00/cart (25 chairs)/day \$100.00/set \$1,00.00/set
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen & Concession Stand  Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion Onsite Offsite Offsit	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour Full Day Each Additional Hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$100.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$300/hour \$2,000.00/day \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour/staff member Regular Time and \$8,00/day per table \$15.00/day per table \$10.00/set \$10.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$1.00.00/set \$20.00/day \$1.00.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalts and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Each Additional Hour Expansion  Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Onsite Offsite Offsite Offsite Offsite Offsite District Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s) Bar  Arena Footing and Add-On Fees  Drag Fees during Event (includes up to 4 drags) Mater/Drag Additional Fee (includes 2 drags) Additional Progs Add On Arena Packing and Post Event Re-leveling Dressage Arena Special Dirt Needs Jump Set (set up fees are additional) Jump Set Set Up Fee Barrell Racting and Reining Drag Package	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.000/day \$3000.00/day \$4000.00/day	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour \$300.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$200.00/day \$25.00/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300/hour \$400.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$300.00/day \$4000.00/day \$4000.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/hour/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$100.00/day \$25.00/day \$100.00/day
Parks	Small Event Room  Vendor Halt  Full Day Each Additional Hour  Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Kitchen Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand Concession Stand  Entire Event Center (excludes stalls and RV Hookups)  Full Day Each Additional Hour Half Day Expansion Full Day Expansion Full Day Expansion Staff Fees  Hourly Staff Charge Tables and Chairs Onsite Offsite Chairs  Portable Bleacher Offsite Offsite Offsite Offsite Offsite Stage set-up or removal in Special Event Rooms(s) Stage set-up in Arena(s) Bar  Arena Footing and Add-On Fees  Drag Fees during Event (includes up to 4 drags) Additional Drags Add On Arena Footing and Add-On Fees  Dressage Arena Special Dirt Needs Jump Set Set-Up Fee	\$400.00/day \$35.00/hour  Full Day Each Additional Hour  \$3,000.00/day (does not include expansion) \$3000.000/day \$3000.00/day \$4000.00/day	\$400.00'day \$35.00/hour \$300.00'day \$25.00/hour \$200.00'day \$25.00/hour \$200.00'day \$25.00'hour \$200.00'day \$25.00'hour \$300.00'day \$300/hour \$300/hour \$300.00'day \$25.00'hour/staff member Regular Time and \$500'day per table \$15.00'cart (25 chairs)'day \$100.00'set \$100.00'set \$100.00'set \$100.00'set \$100.00'day \$20.00 of rented with Main Arena \$250.00'day \$25.00'hour/staff member (one hour minimum)

# City of Dripping Springs, TExas

# Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges

Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget

Parks		2026 Buuget	
	Event Center Entire Facility	\$1,000.00/event	\$1,000.00/event
Parks	Main Indoor Arena	\$350.00/day	\$350.00/day
Parks	Livestock Barn	\$200.00/event	\$200.00/event
Parks	Outdoor Arena	\$100.00/event	\$100.00/event
Parks	Main Special Event Room	\$350.00/event	\$350.00/event
Parks	Small Event Room	\$250.00/event	\$250.00/event
Parks	Vendor Hall	\$250.00/event	\$250.00/event
Parks	Concession Kitchen	\$150.00/event	\$150.00/event
Parks	Concession Stand	\$75.00/event	\$75.00/event
raiks	Concession stand	\$75.507CFCHC	\$70.007CVCIIC
Parks	Fields/Trails	Determined by DSRP Manager	Determined by DSRP Manager
	VIP Booth	\$25.00/booth/event	\$25.00/booth/event
Parks			
Parks	Civic Meeting Custodial (if serving food/drink)	\$25.00/ event	\$25.00/ event
Parks	Animal Stall/Pen Cleaning	Determined by DSRP Manager	Determined by DSRP Manager
Parks	Table Setup/Breakdown	Determined by DSRP Manager	Determined by DSRP Manager
	Electrical Requests		
Parks	Large Amp Plugs	\$45.00/box (plug)	\$45.00/box (plug)
Parks	Direct Plug into Transformer	\$50.00/plug	\$50.00/plug
Parks	Extension Cords	\$40.00/item/event	\$40.00/item/event
	Sound System and Network		
Parks	Pop-Up Vendor Electrical (110v)	\$10.00/day	\$10.00/day
Parks	Basic Sound Package (microphone and background sound)	\$50.00/day	\$50.00/day
Parks	Basic Projector Screen package (click share and screen)	\$25.00/day	\$25.00/day
Parks	Enhanced AV Package	Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications	Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications
· uiko	and the same of th	. Ce TOD at assessment per event specifications	r de rob at assessment per event specifications
Dorko	Audio Africa Engineer	Foo TRD at accommont	Foo TRD at accomment and accomment
Parks	Audio/Visual Engineer	Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications.	Fee TBD at assessment per event specifications.
Parks	Single Day Network Access	\$5.00/day	\$5.00/day
Parks	Three Day Network Access	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
Parks	Seven Day Network Access	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
Parks	Secure Multiple Vendor Network Access	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Turks	Other Fees	000.00	000.00
Parks	Damages and Fines	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Parks	Business Opportunities (non-peak)	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Parks	Special Fees	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
Parks	Special Events and Programming	Varies	Varies-See Appendix
		\$100.00 for 2 hours plus \$50.00 for each additional hour	
Parks	Civic Meeting Rate (non-profit/governmental only) up to 4 hours	\$100.00 for 2 hours plus \$50.00 for each additional hour past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.	\$100.00 for 2 hours plus \$50.00 for each additional hour past 2 hours.  Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.
Parks Parks	Civic Meeting Rate (non-profit/governmental only) up to 4 hours  Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of	
Parks	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.
	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,00/vehicle per night \$5,00/vehicle per day  Appendix	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting, \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per day}  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$ \$0.00\text{month}	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting, \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per day}  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$ \$0.00\text{month}	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per night} \$5.00\text{heids per day}  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$ \$0.00\text{month}	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20 00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 5.00/vehicle per day  \$ 2,000.00 \$ \$50.00/month \$ 10.00/ntousand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20,00/vehicle per night \$5,00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Mew Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20,000vehicle per night \$5,000vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 5,000vehicle per day  \$ 2,000.00 \$ 50,000month \$ 10,000/housand gallons \$ 50,000 call	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.   \$20.000vehicle per night   \$5.000vehicle per day	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 5/8 x x //8 Meter	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,00/vehicle per night \$5,00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons  \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons  \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee Customer Service Inspection 5/8 x 5/8 Meter  5/8 x 3/8 Meter	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicid per night \$5,000 whicid per night \$5,000 whicid per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00 \$ \$0,000 month \$10,000 housand gallions  \$ 500,000 roalt \$ \$ 500,000 roalt \$ \$ 100,000 roalt \$ 100,000 roa	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 5/8 x x //8 Meter	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,00/vehicle per night \$5,00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00 \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons  \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons  \$50,00/month \$10,00/htousand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee Customer Service Inspection 5/8 x 5/8 Meter  5/8 x 3/8 Meter	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicid per night \$5,000 whicid per night \$5,000 whicid per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00 \$ \$0,000 month \$10,000 housand gallions  \$ 500,000 roalt \$ \$ 500,000 roalt \$ \$ 100,000 roalt \$ 100,000 roa	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works  Public Works  Public Works  Public Works  Public Works  Public Works  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 578 x 578 Meter  578 x 374 Meter  1" x 1" Neter	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000 00  \$ 50,000 worth \$ 10,000 housand gallons \$ 50,000 call \$ 50,000 call \$ 177,00 \$ 177,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 228,00	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 578 x 578 Meter 3/4 x 3/4 Meter 1"x 1" Meter LET Endpoint	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whickle per night \$5,000 whickle per night \$5,000 whickle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00 \$ \$0,000 month \$10,000 housand gallons  \$ 50,000 catt \$ 50,000 catt \$ 107,000 \$ 177,000 \$ 199,000 \$ 199,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000 \$ 126,000	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection  578 x 578 Meter  578 x 574 Meter  1" x 1" Meter  1" x 1" Meter  LET Endpoint  Meter Box and Lid	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20 00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 50,00/month \$10,000/mousnd gallons  \$ 50,00/call  \$ 50,00/call \$ 50,00 \$ 177.00 \$ 177.00 \$ 199.00 \$ 199.00 \$ 126.00 \$ 126.00 \$ 126.00 \$ 130.00	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee Customer Service inspection 5/8 x 3/4 Meter 3/4 x 3/4 Meter 1" x 1" Meter LET Endpoint Meter Box and Lid For lots platted on or prior to 11/01/2012	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00/whicle per night \$5.00/whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 30.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00  \$ 5.00/housand gallons  \$ 177.00  \$ 199.00  \$ 199.00  \$ 128.00  \$ 128.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00  \$ 130.00	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 5/5/8 x/5/8 Meter 3/4 x/3/4 Meter 1" x1" Meter  LET Endpoint Meter Box and Lid For Iots platted 10/31/2012 01/31/2015	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 10,000 housand gallons  \$ 50,000 call  \$ 50,000 call  \$ 177,00  \$ 177,00  \$ 199,00  \$ 199,00  \$ 199,00  \$ 130,001 LE  \$ 8,800,000 LUE	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 578 x 578 Meter 578 x 374 Meter 17* x 1" Meter 11* x 1"	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000 00  \$ 2,000 00  \$ 50,000 call \$ 50,000 call \$ 50,000 call \$ 177,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 130,21 \$ 55,180,000 UE \$ 8,80,000 UE	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works  Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 10,000 housand gallons  \$ 50,000 roalt  \$ 50,000 roalt  \$ 10,000 housand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 578 x 578 Meter 578 x 374 Meter 17* x 1" Meter 11* x 1"	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per night \$5,000 whick per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000 00  \$ 2,000 00  \$ 50,000 call \$ 50,000 call \$ 50,000 call \$ 177,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 199,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 126,00 \$ 130,21 \$ 55,180,000 UE \$ 8,80,000 UE	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee  Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit  Monthly Rate  Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee  Customer Service Inspection 578 x 578 Meter 578 x 574 Meter 1" x 1" Meter 1" To Is platted on or prior to 11/01/2012 For lots platted 10/31/2012 - 01/31/2015 For lots platted 09/20/2018 - 09/30/2021	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 10,000 housand gallons  \$ 50,000 roalt  \$ 50,000 roalt  \$ 10,000 housand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee Event Parking  FEE DISCOUNTS AND WAIVERS See  WATER RATES AND FEES  Temporary Fire Hydrant Meter Request  Security Deposit Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  Service Call and Reconnect Fee  New Water Service Fees  Meter Set Fee Customer Service Inspection 5/8 x 5/8 Meter 5/8 x 3/4 Meter 1/* x 1" Neter LET Endpoint Meter Box and Lid For lots platted on or prior to 11/01/2012 For lots platted 10/31/2012—01/31/2015 For lots platted 09/20/2018—09/30/2021 For lots platted 09/20/2018—09/30/2021 For lots platted on or after 10/01/2021 Impact Fees	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 30.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/roatl  \$ 50.00  \$ 177.00  \$ 199.00  \$ 199.00  \$ 126.00  \$ 130.21  \$ 5,180.00/LUE  \$ 88.8980.00/LUE  \$ 81.2930.00/LUE  \$ 81.2930.00/LUE  \$ 81.390.00/LUE	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Vernight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 10,000 housand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00\text{Appendix}  \$5.00\text{Appendix}	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000,00  \$ 2,000,000  \$ 10,000 housand gallions  \$ 500,000 hours and gallions  \$ 500,000 hours and gallions  \$ 10,000 hour	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00\text{Appendix}  \$5.00\text{Appendix}	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Downlight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per night \$5,000 whicle per day  Appendix  \$2,000,00 \$2,000 month \$10,000 housand gallons  \$50,000 call \$50,000 call \$1,000 housand gallons	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Parks Public Works	Vent Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00/whicle per night \$5.00/whicle per night \$5.00/whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 30.00/month \$10.00/ntousand gallons  \$ 50.00 month \$ 10.00/ntousand gallons  \$ 50.00  \$ 10.00/ntousand gallons  \$ 10.00/ntousand gallo	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Parks Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00/whicle per night \$5.00/whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 30.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00 fast  \$ 107.00  \$ 107.00  \$ 177.00  \$ 198.00  \$ 108.00  \$	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Public Works	Doernight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20 00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per night \$5.00/vehicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 50,00/month \$10,00/mousand gallons  \$ 50,00/call  \$ 50,00/call  \$ 50,00/call  \$ 50,00/call  \$ 177,00  \$ 177,00  \$ 177,00  \$ 176,00  \$ 120,000/UE	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night
Parks Parks Parks  Public Works	Overnight Parking Fee	past 2 hours. Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting.  \$20.00/whicle per night \$5.00/whicle per day  Appendix  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 2,000.00  \$ 30.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00/housand gallons  \$ 50.00 fast  \$ 107.00  \$ 107.00  \$ 177.00  \$ 198.00  \$ 108.00  \$	Must be booked within 31 days of date of meeting. \$20.00/vehicle per night